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No. 101, A.] 	 [Published May 12, 1925. 

CHAPTER 98. 
AN ACT to create subsection (19) of section 73.03 and subsec-

tion (5) of section 20.09, relating to the accounts of drainage 
districts, and making an appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new section is added to section 73.03 and a new . 

subsection is added to section 20.09 of the statutes to read : 
(73.03) (19) To inquire into the system of accounting of funds 
in use in districts organized under the provisions of chapter 89; 
to devise and prescribe a system of accounts for such districts 
which shall be as nearly uniform as practicable and to audit the 
books of any such district. 

(20.09) (5) On July 1, 1925, five thousand dollars, 'to carry 
out the provisions of subsection (19) of section 73.03. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon pdssage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 11, 1925. 

No. 105, A.] 	 [Published May 12, 1925. 

CHAPTER 99. 
AN ACT relating to the erection of a monument in the National 

Cemetery at Marietta, Georgia, commemorative of the Wis-
consin soldiers who are buried in such cemetery, providing for 
a committee to select and have erected such monument, and 
making an appropriation. 
WHEREAS, There are four hundred five 'Wisconsin soliders of 

various regiments buried in the National Cemetery at Marietta, 
Georgia; and 

WHEREAS, While the graves are kept in good condition and each 
has a marker furnished by the government, there is no monument 
erected in honor of these heroic dead ; Therefore 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
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